Recently, we introduced Metrology Wells, which provide the very
best performance in portable temperature calibration. The new 914X
Series Field Metrology Wells extend high performance to the indus-
trial process environment by maximizing portability, speed, and func-
tionality with little compromise to metrology performance.
Field Metrology Wells are packed with functionality and are
remarkably easy to use. They are lightweight, small, and quick to
reach temperature set points, yet they are stable, uniform, and accu-

Hz, 575 W
100 V to 115 V (± 10 %), 50/60 Hz, 1400 W
230 V (± 10 %), 50/60 Hz, 1800 W
Computer
Interface
RS-232 and 9930 Interface-it control software included
4  Fluke Corporation, Hart Scientific Division   Field Metrology Wells
Ordering Information
Ordering Information for 9142
9142-X Field Metrology Well, –25 °C to 150 °C, w/9142-INSX
9142-X-P Field Metrology Well, –25 °C to 150 °C, w/9142-
INSX, w/Process Electronics
X in the above model numbers to be replaced with A, B, C, D, E, or F
as appropriate for the desired insert. See the inserts illustration and
listing below.
9142-INSA Insert “A” 9142, Imperial Misc Holes
9142-INSB Insert “B” 9142, Imperial Comparison Holes
9142-INSC Insert “C” 9142, 0.25-inch Holes
9142-INSD Insert “D” 9142, Metric Comparison Holes
9142-INSE Insert “E” 9142, Metric Misc Holes w/0.25-inch Hole
9142-INSF Insert “F” 9142, Metric Comparison Misc Holes
w/0.25-inch Hole
9142-INSZ Insert “Z” 9142, Blank
Ordering Information for 9143
9143-X Field Metrology Well, 33 °C to 350 °C, w/9143-INSX
9143-X-P Field Metrology Well, 33 °C to 350 °C, w/9143-INSX,
w/Process Electronics
X in the above model numbers to be replaced with A, B, C, D, E, or F
as appropriate for the desired insert. See the inserts illustration and
listing below.
9143-INSA Insert “A” 9143, Imperial Misc Holes
9143-INSB Insert “B” 9143, Imperial Comparison Holes
9143-INSC Insert “C” 9143, 0.25-inch Holes
9143-INSD Insert “D” 9143, Metric Comparison Holes
9143-INSE Insert “E” 9143, Metric Misc Holes w/0.25-inch Hole
9143-INSF Insert “F” 9143, Metric Comparison Misc Holes
w/0.25-inch Hole
9143-INSZ Insert “Z” 9143, Blank
Ordering Information for 9144
9144-X Field Metrology Well, 50 °C to 660 °C, w/9144-INSX
9144-X-P Field Metrology Well, 50 °C to 660 °C, w/9144-INSX,
w/Process Electronics
X in the above model numbers to be replaced with A, B, C, D, E, or F
as appropriate for the desired insert. See the inserts illustration and
listing below.
9144-INSA Insert “A” 9144, Imperial Misc Holes
9144-INSB Insert “B” 9144, Imperial Comparison Holes
9144-INSC Insert “C” 9144, 0.25-inch Holes
9144-INSD Insert “D” 9144, Metric Comparison Holes
9144-INSE Insert “E” 9144, Metric Misc Holes w/0.25-inch Hole
9144-INSF Insert “F” 9144, Metric Comparison Misc Holes
w/0.25-inch Hole
9144-INSZ Insert “Z” 9144, Blank
Ordering Information for All Field Metrology Wells
9142-CASE Carrying Case, 9142-4 Field Metrology Wells
Fluke Corporation, Hart Scientific Division   Field Metrology Wells  5
Fluke. Keeping your world
 up and running.®
Fluke Corporation